Technical
Information
TI 177C/07/en
Operating Instructions
No. 50088402
Areas of application
Optical solids content measurement is
indispensable as a regulating variable

Tolerance range: ±20°
7
How to order
Technical data Measuring principle nephelometric 90° NIR scattered light according to
EN 27027
Measuring ranges 0.00 ... 9999 FNU, 0.00 ... 9999 ppm, 0.0 ... 300 g/l,
0.0 ... 200.0% (depending on the type of sample)
Wavelength 880 nm
Optical reference compensation by reference photodiodes
Factory calibration formazine standard and SiO2
Temperature / pressure 25 °C / 6 bar ... 50 °C / 1 bar
Connecting cable 4-core with terminal bushes
Max. cable length 200 m
Temperature sensor NTC
Nominal operating range –5 ... +50 °C
Storage temperature range –20 ... +60 °C
Ingress protection IP 68
Materials
Sensor support plate, shaft, cable PVC
Optical windows sapphire
Flow assemblies PVC
Solids content sensor TurbiMax W CUS 41
Sensor
A Sensor in standard version
W Sensor with integrated wiper
Cable length
2 Connecting cable 7 m
4 Connecting cable 15 m
9 Connection cable according to customer specifications
CUS 41- complete order code
Endress+Hauser GmbH+Co.
- Instruments International -
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Tel. (07621) 975 - 02
Fax (07621) 975345
Hauser+Endress
Nothing beats know-how
TI 177C/07/en/01.98
Printed in Germany / DT / CV5 (50088402)